

2024 GA AAU Gymnastics State Championships Levels 1, 2, 3, 4, Bronze, Silver, Gold, Platinum, Diamond, Sapphire & Shining Stars

Competition Dates: Friday, April 26 - Sunday, April 28

Location: Roswell Area Park - Physical Activities Center 10495 Woodstock Road Building B Roswell, GA 30075

Meet Director: Lorenzo Wyatt Email: 2024gaaaustateinfo@gmail.com Website: https://www.gaaau.net/

Qualification, Entry and Refund Deadline: April 8th, 2024

Online Meet Entry Only: www.meetmaker.com (you must use this website)
There are 4 different links to register your gymnasts pending their Division and Level:

GA State Mandated Competition Divisions and Levels for: 1, 2, 3, 4, Bronze, Silver & Gold: Failure to enter an athlete into the appropriate division and level at State will void that athlete's team from participating in the Team Awards for that level during State Meet.

NOTE* - We will combine any divisions that do not have enough entries in that level to warrant divisions.

2024 GA AAU State Novice Division Levels 1, 2, 3, 4, Bronze, Silver & Gold: Scores below 36.475 prior to 4/8/24

https://meetmaker.com/meetdirector.aspx?eid=8386

2024 GA AAU State Experienced Division Levels 1, 2, 3, 4, Bronze, Silver & Gold: Sores 36.50-37.975 two or more times prior to 4/8/24

https://meetmaker.com/meetdirector.aspx?eid=8387

2024 GA AAU State Advanced Division Levels 1, 2, 3, 4, Bronze, Silver & Gold: Scores
38.00 and above two or more times prior to 4/8/24

https://meetmaker.com/meetdirector.aspx?eid=8388

2024 GA AAU State Copper, Platinum, Diamond and Sapphire: There is not a qualification score, however, a gymnast must have competed in two sanctioned meets prior to 4/8/24 https://meetmaker.com/meetdirector.aspx?eid=8389

2024 Shining Stars: Email entry directly to Lorenzo Wyatt - 2024gaaaustateinfo@gmail.com

Individual and Team Entry Fees: All levels are \$85 per athlete.

Team Entry is \$65 per level and division entered. There must be at least 3 paid teams participating in team awards for any team awards to be offered at the state meet.

NOTE: Each club will be responsible for the 3% service fee by meetmaker.com when paying for your entries. If you do not submit a team fee, your team will not be considered for team awards

AWARDS: Individual Medals and Team Awards follow GA AAU Guidelines Medals awarded to 50% plus 1, AA 100% & 50% Team Awards

General Door Admission **CASH ONLY**: \$15.00 Adults 18-60, \$10.00 Children 6-17 & Seniors 61+ Free Children 5 and under

Hotel Accommodations:

Double Tree by Hilton Hotel Roswell: 1075 Holcomb Bridge Road Roswell, GA 30076 https://www.guestreservations.com/doubletree-by-hilton-atlanta-roswell/booking?msclkid=f5a25 ae4e13d1514480d3f5eb9b2f360

Holiday Inn Roswell: 909 Holcomb Bridge Road, Roswell, GA 30076 https://www.guestreservations.com/holiday-inn-atlanta-roswell/booking?msclkid=4941c47e9a81 https://www.guestreservations.com/holiday-inn-atlanta-roswell/booking?msclkid=4941c47e9a81 https://www.guestreservations.com/holiday-inn-atlanta-roswell/booking?msclkid=4941c47e9a81

Pre-order your State Meet T-shirt with online form - https://www.gaaau.net/
Design Posted by March 8th

Clubs should pre-order their state meet t-shirts by **April 8th**. Pre-order T-shirts should be submitted on a separate form provided online https://www.gaaau.net and paid with one club check to **GA AAU**. It is a separate payment from individual and team entry. **Send one check and order form to:**

Cindy Furman 38 Hill Street, Suite 100 Roswell, Georgia 30075

All pre-order shirts will be available for pick up by a club coach at State meet. Club coaches will distribute them to their athletes.

Please see order form for more information or Email cfurman@roswellgov.com



This event is licensed by the Amateur Athletic Union of the U.S., Inc. All participants must have a current AAU membership. AAU membership may not be included as part of the entry fee to the event. AAU Youth Athlete membership must be obtained before the competition begins, except where the event operator has a laptop available with an internet connection. Be Prepared: Adult and Non-Athlete memberships are no longer instant and cannot be applied for at an event. Due to background screenings, please allow up to 10 days for adult memberships to be processed. Participants are encouraged to visit the AAU website www.aausports.org to obtain their membership